EIH Associated Hotels Limited

CIN: L92490TN1983PLC009903 Corporate Office: 7, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110 054 Telephone: 91-11-2389 0505 Website: www.eihassociatedhotels.in, email: isdho@oberoiroup.com

26th April 2024

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited	The BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor	Corporate Relationship Dept.
Plot No- C/1, G Block	1 st Floor, New Trading Ring
Bandra Kurla Complex	Rotunda Building
Bandra(E)	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Mumbai – 400 051.	Dalal Street,Fort
Code: EIHAHOTELS	Mumbai-400001
	Code: 523127

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

These disclosures are made pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015:

A. The State Tax Officer, Chennai vide its order dated 25th April 2024 has levied a penalty of Rs. 109,680/- under Section 73 of the Central Goods and Service Tax Act, 2017 on Trident Chennai, one of the hotels of the Company. The penalty is related to ineligible Input Tax Credit (ITC) on Works Contract for the Financial Year 2018-19.

The copy of said order was received order on 25th April 2024 at 06.10 P.M. The financial impact of the aforesaid order is to the extent of the penalty imposed.

B. The Joint Commissioner (State Tax), Jaipur vide its order dated 25th April 2024 has levied a penalty of Rs. 99,691/- under Section 73 of the Central Goods and Service Tax Act, 2017 on The Oberoi Rajvilas, one of the hotels of the Company. The penalty is related to Input Tax Credit (ITC) claimed from cancelled dealers, return defaulters & non-taxpayers for the Financial Year 2018-19.

The copy of said order was received order on 25th April 2024 at 07.25 P.M. The financial impact of the aforesaid order is to the extent of the penalty imposed.

The above may please be taken on record

Thank you,

Yours faithfully,

For EIH Associated Hotels Limited

Tejasvi Dixit Company Secretary